
           

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION 
Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden,Sector 16,Chd  
Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in 

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com 
 

 

Corrigendum 

In Order dated 23.01.2023 of AC: 1878/2022 paragraph no. of the order the may be 

read as " Both the parties are present and heard. Respondent, Sh. Gurinder Singh stated 

that sought information has been supplied to the appellant and no any other information 

is pending in the office record. The appellant acknowledged the receiving of the same. 

Respondent, Sh. Gurinder Singh further added that with the compliance of the order 

dated 19.10.2022 he will deposit the penalty amount of Rs. 10,000/- within 10 days. Sh. 

Gurinder Singh further, requested the Commission to drop the compensation 

proceedings (order dated 19.10.2022 amount Rs. 5,000/-) against him in the matter." 

  Other contents of the Commission’s Order in the aforesaid cases will remain 

unchanged.    

Updated order is attached herewith (1 pg.) 

         Sd/- 

      Chandigarh                                                                    (Maninder Singh Patti) 

Dated: 14.02.2023                                                       State Information Commissioner, Pb. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
http://www.infocommpunjab.com/


                        PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION 
Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden,Sector 16, Chandigarh. 

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in 

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com, Helpline No.0172-2864100 

 

Sh. Navjot Kamboj, (9814000324) 

Boys Hostel No. 1, Block No. 1, Room No. 26,  
Panjab University, Chandigarh - 160014     ………….Appellant/Complainant 

Versus 
Public Information Officer                                                                                   ……………………………Respondent 

O/o  Secretary, (B&R), Civil Secretariat, Punjab,  
Chandigarh. 
 
First Appellate Authority         

O/o  Secretary, (B&R), Civil Secretariat, Punjab,  
Chandigarh. 

Appeal Case No.1878 of 2022 
  

Date of RTI 
Application 

Date of Reply, 
if any of SPIO 

Date of First Appeal 
made, if any 

Date of Order / Reply, 
if any of FAA 

Date of Appeal/Complaint 
filed in the Commission 

01.04.2021 - 06.10.2021 - 19.04.2022 

Present:     Appellant:Sh. Navjot Kamboj 
               Respondent:Sh. Gurinder Singh, (SDE), 9778760007 

                                   Sh. Prince Bajaj, (SDE), 9779300539 

 ORDER (Third  Hearing):-  

 

1. This Order may be read with the reference of previous order of the Commission dated 

19.10.2022. 

Both the parties are present and heard. Respondent, Sh. Gurinder Singh stated that 

sought information has been supplied to the appellant and no any other information is 

pending in the office record. The appellant acknowledged the receiving of the same. 

Respondent, Sh. Gurinder Singh further added that with the compliance of the order dated 

19.10.2022 he will deposit the penalty amount of Rs. 10,000/- within 10 days. Sh. Gurinder 

Singh further, requested the Commission to drop the  compensation proceedings (order 

dated 19.10.2022 amount Rs. 5,000/-) against him in the matter.  

 

2. After hearing both the parties and going through the  information supplied by the  

respondent PIO,the  Commission finds that the RTI application has been suitably replied 

and the information has been supplied to the best extent. A Compliance report of the 

penalty deposition shall be submitted by the Respondent before the Commission within 45 

from issue of this order. The compensation proceedings (order dated 19.10.2022 

amount Rs. 10,000/-) under the provision of Section 19(8)(b) stands dropped.  

  With these directions the case is disposed of and closed.  

 

         Sd/-     
Chandigarh                                                                    (Maninder Singh Patti) 

Dated: 23.01.2023                                                 State Information Commissioner, Pb. 

 

mailto:psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
http://www.infocommpunjab.com/

